

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 206 by Senator Morrell

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 13, delete " \* \* \* "

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 29, following "on" change "real or personal" to "**immovable or movable**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 3, line 4, delete " \* \* \* "

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 5, line 5, following "that" change "said" to "**the**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 5, line 25, following "eighty-five" and before "(85%)" change "per centum" to  
11 "**percent**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 5, line 29, following "associations" and before "the" change "(including  
14 interinsurers and reciprocal underwriters)" to ", including interinsurers and reciprocal  
15 underwriters ,"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 6, line 10, following "legal" and before "on" change "interest rate per annum" to  
18 "**annual interest rate**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 6, line 12, change "(other" to ", other"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 6, line 14, following "dividends" and before "is" change ")" to ",."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 6, line 26, following "of this" and before "or" change "Section" to "**Subsection**"

25 On page AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 7, line 1, following "legal" and before "on" change "interest rate per annum" to  
27 "**annual interest rate**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 12

29 On page 7, line 2, following "stock" and before "other" change "(" to ",."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 7, line 5, following "dividends" and before "is" change ")" to "₂"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 7, line 16, following "inures" and before the end of the line change "(other than  
5 through such payments)" to "₂ other than through such payments₂"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 15

7 On page 7, line 17, following "eighty-five" change "per centum" to "**percent**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 16

9 On page 7, line 21, following "inures" change "(other than through payment of retirement  
10 benefits)" to "₂ other than through payment of retirement benefits₂"